WHEREAS, the Commission now deems it advisable to issue the "City of Hobart, Indiana, 
Redevelopment District Bonds, Series 2022" (with such further or different series designation as 
the President of the Commission shall approve) (the "Bonds"), in one or more series, in an original 
principal amount not to Five Million Eight Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($5,815,000) (the 
"Authorized Amount") for the purpose of providing funds to pay for all or a portion of (a) the costs 
related to the Projects, (b) funding of a debt service reserve to secure the payment of the Bonds, if 
necessary, and ( c) the costs of issuance and expenses incurred in connection with and on account

[...]

at least fifteen (15) days prior to the maturity date or redemption date. 

This bond is one of an authorized issue of bonds of the District of like original date, tenor 
and effect, except as to denomination, numbering, interest rates, redemption terms and dates of 
maturity, in the total amount of Five Million Eight Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($5,815,000), numbered consecutively from R-1 upward, issued for the purpose of providing funds 
(a) reimburse certain capital expenditures incurred by the Commission with respect to certain local 
public improvements located in or serving the economic development or redevelopment areas